2017 Grand Rapids Summer Handicap Traveling League
June 20,2017 - Week 7 of 12

Pts Pts Total HiScr HiScr HiHcp HiHcp

Div. # Team Wins  Losses Won Lost Pins Game Series Game Series

1. #7 - Kiss My Split 4 2 24.5 17.5 15849 820 2155 1040 2815
- 2. #8-X Lovers 4 2 24 18 16432 927 2562 1025 2838
2 | 3. #9- Off the Sheet 4 2 21.5 20.5 16066 894 2466 992 2784
:E 4. #1 - Who Cares 4 2 20 22 16189 827 2351 988 2766
S | 5. #2 - Blackout City 3 3 23 19 15589 915 2539 1039 2917
é 6. #5 - The Four Horsemen 3 3 22 20 16168 910 2563 1013 2866
é 7. #4 - We're Knott Cross 3 3 18 24 15978 845 2356 1014 2864

8. #6 - Stacks on Racks 2 4 21.5 20.5 16370 908 2694 996 2958

9. #3 - Bitson's Bombers 2 4 20 22 15814 818 2342 976 2787
o | 1 #14- What The Fo%f#it 5 1 26 16 15968 842 2323 999 2780
2 | 2. #10 - Who Gives a Split? 3 3 24 18 16051 787 2248 954 2749
:E 3. #11 - Scott Brunner's Pro Shop 3 3 23 19 16031 899 2482 997 2830
'§ 4. #18 - Chalupa Batman 3 3 20.5 21.5 16281 960 2709 1036 2937
Z | 5. #13-Spare Me 3 3 19 23 16092 669 1785 1013 2790
’;E 6. #16 - Spareway to Heaven 3 3 18 24 13320 807 2173 1045 2896
E, 7. #17 - Rollin' Rocks 2 4 19 23 15895 856 2305 997 2797
E 8. #12 - Hillcrest Lanes 2 4 18 24 16086 892 2624 975 2867

9. #15 - Park Center Lanes 1 5 16 26 15751 894 2546 1007 2912

1. #20 - The Colors 5 1 29 13 16098 868 2368 1004 2776
£ | 2. #21-3D'sandaSetofT's 5 1 28.5 13.5 16193 911 2676 994 2904
£ | 3. #27-Ballz Deep 4 2 21 21 16200 869 2453 988 2786
2 | 4. #23 - Waffle Stompers 3 3 24 18 16033 800 2367 999 2964
g | 5. #26 - Dad's lllegitimate Children 3 3 21.5 20.5 15798 861 2567 1014 2912
AE 6. #24 - Balls of Fire 3 3 21 21 15988 831 2334 1019 2859
_qé 7. #25 - One and Done 3 3 16 26 15781 765 2209 949 2755
3 8. #22 - Hooters 2 4 17 25 15912 843 2265 1027 2817

9. #19 - Yooper Loopers 1 5 18 24 16164 915 2549 1018 2828
- 1. #34 - Royale Flush 4 2 24 18 15873 640 1811 960 2777
2 | 2. #32- Greengo Motorsports 4 2 23.5 18.5 15921 939 2568 1040 2871
E 3. #29 - Beans and Rice 3 3 21.5 20.5 16494 816 2275 1022 2890
% 4. #28 - Southwest Truck and Auto 3 3 21 21 15796 842 2385 968 2837
E 5. #35 - Tater Tots 3 3 20 22 16208 896 2503 1000 2872
-é 6. #33 - King Pins 3 3 20 22 15641 784 2190 968 2742
= 7. #30 - Split Happens 2 4 19.5 22.5 15988 779 2219 960 2762
E 8. #31 - Spring Bowlers 2 4 16.5 25.5 16096 814 2211 987 2744

9. #36 - Pins-A-Flying 1 5 16 26 15682 867 2477 1005 2891

Congratulations to Doug Strayer, who shot 300 last week.

Results, schedules and standings will be posted weekly at GRSummerLeague.com.
Like us on Facebook - Facebook.com/TravelLeague.
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High Game - Men

High Series - Men

High Hdcp Game - Men

High Hdcp Series - Men

300 Doug Strayer 843 Chad Reiffer 322 Doug Strayer 870 Tory Balulis
298 Chad Reiffer 795 Cori Roelofs 317 Don Friant 843 Chad Reiffer
286 Gordon Stene Jr. 791 Todd Stuart 315 Montese Johnson 840 Mike DeMario
280 Ron King 790 Mike Froman 311 Bob Lomonaco 837 Kevin Watkins
279 Bob Lomonaco 780 Mike DeMario 310 Floyd Haslett 824 Bob Lomonaco
279 Kyle Wasko

279 James Whitman

279 Cori Roelofs

279 Dave Kaliniak

High Game - Women

High Series - Women

High Hdcp Game - Women

High Hdcp Series - Women

279 Kathi Kruithof 714 Kindra Williams 314 Kathi Kruithof 879 Kindra Williams
266 Kady Stephens 692 Emily Witt 301 Kindra Williams 800 Jessica Zahm
259 Robin DeMario 690 Kady Stephens 300 Robin DeMario 790 Jen Whitman
256 Emily Witt 684 Amber Jelsma 293 Kady Stephens 783 Amber Jelsma
247 Liz Rike 680 Liz Rike 285 Kim Strayer 771 Kady Stephens

High Average - Men

High Average - Women

237.4 Chad Reiffer 207.8 Brittany Holt
234.3 Cori Roelofs 205.8 Amber Jelsma
228.8 Mike Froman 205.7 Liz Rike
224.7 Ron King 203.1 Kady Stephens
222.2 Matt Jelsma 198.5 Emily Witt

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

960 Chalupa Batman 2709 Chalupa Batman 1045 Spareway to Heaven 2964 Waffle Stompers

939 Greengo Motorsports 2694 Stacks on Racks 1040 Greengo Motorsports 2958 Stacks on Racks

927 X Lovers 2676 3 D'sand a Setof T's 1040 Kiss My Split 2937 Chalupa Batman
Last Week's Results This week, at Lincoln: Next week, at Paragon:

Split Happens 4.5, Greengo Motorsports 2.5
Tater Tots 4, King Pins 3
Kiss My Split 6, Blackout City 1
What the Fo%#et 6, Hillcrest Lanes 1
One and Done 4, The Colors 3
Rollin’ Rocks 5, Park Center Lanes 2
Chalupa Batman 5, Spare Me 2
Spareway to Heaven 4, Stacks on Racks 3
Hooters 5, Dad’s Illegitimate Children 2
Spring Bowlers 5, Pins-A-Flying 2
Royale Flush 6, Balls of Fire 1
X Lovers 6, We're Knott Cross 1
3 D’s and a Set of T’s 4, Yooper Loopers 3
Who Gives a Split? 4, Scott Brunner’s Pro Shop 3
Southwest Truck and Auto 4, Beans and Rice 3
Waffle Stompers 6, Ballz Deep 1
Off the Sheet 4, The Four Horsemen 3
Who Cares 4, Bitson’s Bombers 3

Ballz Deep vs. Hooters
Chalupa Batman vs. Park Center Lanes
Split Happens vs. Tater Tots
Beans and Rice vs. The Colors
Who Cares vs. The Four Horsemen
We're Knott Cross vs. Off the Sheet
King Pins vs. Pins-A-Flying
Waffle Stompers vs. Yooper Loopers
Rollin’ Rocks vs. Hillcrest Lanes
Scott Brunner’s Pro Shop vs. Blackout City

This week, at Hudsonville:
Who Gives a Split? vs. What the Fo%#et
Royale Flush vs. Spring Bowlers
Bitson’s Bombers vs. Kiss My Split
X Lovers vs. Stacks on Racks
One and Done vs. 3 D’s and a Set of T’s
SW Truck and Auto vs. Greengo Motorsports
Spare Me vs. Spareway to Heaven
Dad’s Illegitimate Children vs. Balls of Fire

What the Fo%#et vs. Kiss My Split
Ballz Deep vs. 3 D’s and a Set of T’s
Park Center Lanes vs. Who Gives a Split?
Southwest Truck and Auto vs. King Pins
Off the Sheet vs. Bitson’s Bombers
Greengo Motorsports vs. One and Done

Next week, at Wengers:

Who Cares vs. We're Knott Cross
Chalupa Batman vs. Scott Brunner’s Pro Shop
X Lovers vs. The Four Horsemen
Yooper Loopers vs. Hooters
Pins-A-Flying vs. Beans and Rice
Dad’s Illegitimate Children vs. Waffle Stompers

Next week, at Sparta:
Spareway to Heaven vs. Hillcrest Lanes
Balls of Fire vs. The Colors
Spring Bowlers vs. Tater Tots
Royale Flush vs. Split Happens
Stacks on Racks vs. Blackout City
Spare Me vs. Rollin’ Rocks
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Name

Dale Brown

Jack Gistinger
Laura Mieczkowski
Dave Hubka

Sean Woolworth
Tony Paskewicz

Avg
203
166
162
210
183

177E

Hdcp
24

57
61
18
42
47

#1 - Who Cares

Hi Gm HiSer
247 668
213 588
213 535
258 716
245 602

#2 - Blackout City

Name

Kyle Wasko

Mike Hosford

Larry Christensen
Marc Chapin
Andrew Christensen
Josh Chase

Avg
211
184
181
191

211E

138E

Hdcp
17

41
44
35
17
82

Hi Gm HiSer
279 750
243 646
259 612
231 646
222 611

#3 - Bitson's Bombers

Name

Tom Bergman
John Bitson
Steve Belknap
Chris McCune
Jared Ypma

Avg
186
200
184
170

190E

Hdcp
39

27
41
54
36

Hi Gm HiSer
247 595
268 659
234 604
206 569

#4 - We're Knott Cross

Name

Cherylle Secl-Cross
Pat Cross

Dollie Knott

Kevin Knott

Kay Klosowski
Marty Klosowski

Avg
188
180
160
190
194
212

Hdcp
37

45
63
36
32
16

Hi Gm HiSer
216 599
226 604
205 504
236 661
245 617
258 691

#5 - The Four Horsemen

Name

Mike Froman
Donald Greene
Rob Knierim
Jason Walker
Jerry Hart
Duane Thelen

Avg
228
176
204
201
171

211E

Hdcp
1

48
23
26
53
17

Hi Gm HiSer
266 790
206 604
278 668
248 684
221 543

#6 - Stacks on Racks

Name

Chad Reiffer
Briana Chapman
Amber Borrello
Todd Stuart
Stephen Kern
Bryan Eaton

Avg
237
178
176
221
191

236E

Hdcp
0

46
48
8
35
0

Hi Gm HiSer
298 843
222 592
232 625
276 791
238 597

Pins
3670
2999
2435
3157
1099

Pins
3801
2765
3089
3442
611

Pins
3359
2401
3329
3065

Pins
2257
2168
2405
3434
1168
1277

Pins
3433
3185
2449
3624
1028

Pins
4274
3211
1592
3987
1719

Gms
18
18
15
15

Gms
18
15
17
18

Gms
12
12
15
18

Name

Kim Kerwin
Joe Kerwin
Scott VerHage
Ben Eaches
Matt Lausin

Name

Reid Lundeen
Gregg Sturgess
Brittany Holt
Cori Roelofs
Brooke Short

Name

Dan Parish
Rob Feringa
Scott Wlochal
Bob Lampani
Robert Mojzak
Dan Cimoch

Name

Megan Tageson
Janet Bowers
Chuck Bowers
Nick Hilliard
John Thomasma

#7 - Kiss My Split

Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
140 81 171 457
173 51 222 610
188 37 256 613
154 68 201 493
223E 6 236 620
#8 - X Lovers

Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer
154 68 189 498
212 16 256 708
207 20 246 676
234 0 279 795
201E 26 268 602

#9 - Off the Sheet

Avg
194
182
195
212
203
199

Hdcp
32

43
31
16
24
27

Hi Gm HiSer
245 633
236 650
228 605
246 654
254 687
276 687

#10 - Who Gives a Split?

Avg
173
146
178
218

228E

Hdcp
51

75

46

10
1

Hi Gm HiSer
205 548
187 474
219 585
267 711

Pins
2526
3116
2820
2774
620

Pins
2779
2553
3118
4219
602

Pins
2332
3286
2341
1274
3051
1199

Pins
3124
2645
3204
3934

#11 - Scott Brunner's Pro Shop

Name

Ed Lumb

Jen Whitman
John Corbett
James Whitman
Carrie Mugridge
Brian Gort

Name
Greg Gillmer
Josh Aikens

Gordon Stene Sr.

Gordon Stene Jr.
Curt Bemis

Avg
192
189
185
218

206E

180E

Hdcp
34

36
40
10
21
45

Hi Gm HiSer
257 665
236 661
235 647
279 703
174 459

#12 - Hillcrest Lanes

Avg
193
201
198
219

192E

Hdcp
33

26
28
9
34

Hi Gm HiSer
253 682
246 649
245 652
286 754

Pins
3466
2848
3342
3936
0
459

Pins
3485
3628
3570
3954

Gms
18
18
15
18

Gms
18
12
15
18

Gms
18
15
18
18
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#13 - Spare Me #19 - Yooper Loopers
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Heather Ensing 122 97 151 415 2198 18 Robin DeMario 184 41 259 617 3322 18
Rick Ensing 159 63 231 541 2878 18 Mike DeMario 204 23 278 780 3681 18
Brian Clinger 146 75 193 498 2193 15 Domenic DeMario 200 27 235 660 3605 18
Tom Kerwin 161 62 196 528 2415 15 Doug Strayer 211 17 300 722 3810 18
Matt Bonke 124 95 146 372 744 6
#14 - What The Fo%f#it #20 - The Colors
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Tina Friant 138 82 168 469 2489 18 Tony Peters 178 46 223 571 2673 15
Don Friant 182 43 265 614 3289 18 Justin Riley 201 26 254 689 3029 15
Brian Jahn 197 29 237 647 3560 18 Kevin Watkins 192 34 246 705 3456 18
Jeff Freeman 203 24 278 667 3669 18 Anthony DuBois 190 36 257 655 2856 15
Jason Riley 183 42 197 560 1100 6
#15 - Park Center Lanes #21 -3 D'sand a Setof T's
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Bob Lomonaco 181 44 279 728 3264 18 Derek Austin 192 34 235 656 2311 12
Dan Prebenda 180 45 255 633 3240 18 Emily Witt 198 28 256 692 3574 18
Joe Bartosiewicz 197 29 265 690 3551 18 Jim DeBoer 201 26 247 659 1209 6
Ryan Lomonaco 208 19 225 657 1872 9 Derek Case 205 22 257 703 2464 12
Matt Teninty 145 76 196 520 1452 10 Joe Austin 224 5 247 736 2020 9
Matt Momber 209 18 256 643 1882 9
#16 - Spareway to Heaven #22 - Hooters
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Calvin Broden 154 68 182 506 2319 15 Phil Peters 159 63 205 534 2862 18
Kindra Williams 191 35 246 714 2872 15 Ken Kruithof 168 55 234 577 3028 18
Floyd Haslett 164 59 238 592 2462 15 Kathi Kruithof 181 44 279 651 3265 18
Montese Johnson 167 56 247 585 1510 9 Dave Kaliniak 209 18 279 704 3775 18
Robert Lyons 217E 11 238 557 557 3 Kristin Warzinski 203E 24 0 0
Stacy McCarron 188E 37 0 0
#17 - Rollin' Rocks #23 - Waffle Stompers
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Dan Bailey 195 31 234 641 3521 18 Kyle Beardsley 163 60 219 550 2948 18
Cleo Newton 184 41 234 616 2208 12 Aaron Paiz 186 39 222 611 3361 18
Asa Bailey 157 65 198 528 2836 18 Tory Balulis 195 31 258 747 3510 18
Jeremy Agner 187 38 267 669 3378 18 Tony Feaganes 168 55 201 544 3028 18
William Brent 181 44 232 584 1090 6
#18 - Chalupa Batman #24 - Balls of Fire
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Amber Jelsma 205 22 245 684 3088 15 David Bloye 182 43 246 579 3289 18
Amber Parcels 163 60 212 556 2452 15 Bob Salzman 181 44 218 551 1632 9
Matt Jelsma 222 7 269 736 4001 18 Tracy Ward 165 58 214 550 2980 18
Ron King 226 3 280 735 4070 18 Chris Ward 181 44 230 629 3274 18
Skyler Fisk 215E 13 205 563 563 3 Scott Behmlander 192 34 258 653 1729 9
Ryan Regnerus 194E 32 225 616 616 3
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#25 - One and Done #31 - Spring Bowlers
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Betty MacDonald 151 71 183 470 2265 15 Alan Sonke 185 40 265 613 3340 18
Eve Sheler 173 51 227 584 3119 18 Jim Sprague 169 54 200 564 3050 18
Melanie Newton 182 43 227 591 2195 12 Brad Wheaton 192 34 221 610 3472 18
Alan Sheler 201 26 248 684 3619 18 Wally Chartrand 169 54 233 599 3051 18
Elaine Baker 123 96 149 395 741 6 David Ferrell 210E 18 0 0
#26 - Dad's Illegitimate Children #32 - Greengo Motorsports
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Adam Sikkema 172 52 219 610 3101 18 Tim Greene 204 23 243 643 3064 15
Jessica Zahm 163 60 206 590 2458 15 Steve Greene 189 36 233 669 3410 18
Larry Brasic 195 31 247 652 3511 18 Charlie Brown Sr. 180 45 221 626 3245 18
Payton Purnell 179 45 233 575 2152 12 Shawn Simon 210 18 259 701 3158 15
Mike 7?? 197E 29 248 664 664 3
#27 - Ballz Deep #33 - King Pins
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Liz Rike 205 22 247 680 3704 18 Jim Biesbrock 147 74 191 497 2217 15
Dave Jones 161 62 221 521 2913 18 Don King 157 65 212 550 2839 18
Brandon Rike 208 19 276 725 3747 18 Juan Zamarripa 177 47 225 633 3203 18
Josh Olger 209 18 269 742 3769 18 Ray Tarasiewicz 191 35 269 699 3441 18
Riley Barlow 152E 70 0 0
James Biesbrock Jr. 190E 36 195 518 518 3
#28 - Southwest Truck and Auto #34 - Royale Flush
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Tracy DuBois 167 56 225 605 3007 18 Vicki Toelle 126 93 173 436 2284 18
Rich Ebel 184 41 218 601 3315 18 Ben Dixon 169 54 223 569 3043 18
Dean Harrison 192 34 242 644 2893 15 Janice Toelle-Dixon 129 90 175 484 2332 18
Randy Hudson 191 35 233 670 3444 18 John Toelle 145 76 183 506 2622 18
Curt Hudson 230E 0 0 0 Julie Pierson 130E 90 0 0
Dan Schuelke 199 27 226 610 1197 6
#29 - Beans and Rice #35 - Tater Tots
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Martin Botello 131 89 183 492 2359 18 George Miller 210 18 249 662 3792 18
Juan Rocha 179 45 233 576 2699 15 Kady Stephens 203 24 266 690 3657 18
Julian Botello 200 27 266 689 3615 18 Amy SaLee 192 34 235 622 2881 15
Stephen Greene 195 31 244 649 3518 18 Mack Smith Jr. 194 32 246 636 2331 12
Bruce Defreese 179 45 223 571 1077 6
#30 - Split Happens #36 - Pins-A-Flying
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Andrew Bosch 165 58 233 553 1982 12 Sally Grochowalski 177 47 207 576 2666 15
Doug Fox 173 51 245 565 2595 15 Stan Grochowalski 168 55 237 632 2527 15
Darin VanKley 181 44 210 570 2177 12 Paul Graff 189 36 256 645 2838 15
Ryan Lewis 180 45 215 582 2703 15 Kim Strayer 191 35 243 638 3438 18
Mike Nichols 173 51 207 592 3114 18 Brandon Engstrom 232 0 267 703 1395 6
Ed Grochowalski 202E 25 193 517 517 3
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Substitutes
Name Avg Hdcp HiGm HiSer Pins Gms
Tyler Carpenter 124E 95 166 374 374 3
Derek Nyenhuis 233E 0 258 760 760 3
Joel Cross 147E 74 201 479 479 3
John Powney 215 13 259 677 1943 9
Cam Tenhoopen 211E 17 213 481 481 3
Dan Hudson 197 29 276 718 1776 9
Brian Walker 155 67 175 479 930 6
Allie Neal 210E 18 201 550 550 3
Mike Lasko 197E 29 181 181 181 1
Matt Hallock 183E 42 235 568 568 3
Chris Yowtz 212E 16 229 605 605 3
Doug Straub 199E 27 213 581 581 3




